1)

2)

3)

4

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 202

9:30 a.m.

13 Mark J. DuFine

FAJGENBAUM
HOLMAN, TR.

15 Schletter GmbH

RAYBURN

11 C.B. Honeycutt Grading,
Inc.

WOODMAN
RUWE

Adv William B. Lilly, Jr.,
Trustee
v

GFE NY, LLC

COOK/WOODMAN
BRUTON

24-30757

18-10168

20-30658

24-3033
Ch7
23-40082

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Truist Bank] (27, 20,
18,13)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to dismiss
case (60)

7th continued hearing on debtor’s motion
for turnover and to determine refund due
estate (358); response [USA] (366)

2nd continued hearing on defendants’
motion to dismiss adversary proceeding
(14); plaintiff’s response (15); defendants’

reply (16)



THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2025

5) 11 District 9 Brewing 24-30289
Company

WOODMAN
SCHILLI, TR.
LYDAY
WARREN
ABEL

Page 2

7th continued hearing on application for
payment of administrative expenses [New
Sarum Brewing Co., LLC] (162); Trustee’s
response (196); debtor’s response (198)

4th continued status hearing on order
denying confirmation and setting deadline
by which to file a plan (212, 211, 101)

2nd continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (222, 221);
objection [USA/IRS] (235); objection [New
Sarum Brewing Co., LLC] (237)

Hearing on motion to convert or dismiss
case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (241)



