UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2025

	<u>9:30</u>	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>			
1)	13	Mark J. DuFine	24-30757	2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Truist Bank] (<u>27</u> , 20, 18, 13)	
		NBAUM AN, TR.			
2)	15	Schletter GmbH	18-10168	Hearing on debtor's motion to dismiss case (60)	
	RAYE	BURN			
3)	11	C.B. Honeycutt Grading, Inc.	20-30658	7th continued hearing on debtor's motion for turnover and to determine refund due estate (358); response [USA] (366)	
	WOO RUW	DDMAN E			
					
4)	Adv	William B. Lilly, Jr., Trustee v. GFE NY, LLC	24-3033 Ch 7 23-40082	2 nd continued hearing on defendants' motion to dismiss adversary proceeding (14); plaintiff's response (15); defendants' reply (16)	
		COOK/WOODMAN BRUTON			

5) 11 District 9 Brewing Company

24-30289

7th continued hearing on application for payment of administrative expenses [New Sarum Brewing Co., LLC] (162); Trustee's response (196); debtor's response (198)

4th continued status hearing on order denying confirmation and setting deadline by which to file a plan (212, 211, 101)

2nd continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (222, <u>221</u>); objection [USA/IRS] (235); objection [New Sarum Brewing Co., LLC] (237)

Hearing on motion to convert or dismiss case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (241)

WOODMAN SCHILLI, TR. LYDAY WARREN ABEL
